## South Dakota Legislature



## **House Commemoration 8011**

Introduced by: Representative Mulder

## A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring the Tea Area School Board as the Associated School Boards of South Dakota 2024 Outstanding School Board award recipient.

WHEREAS, the Tea Area School Board diligently establishes annual objectives and consistently monitors their advancement, guided by the overarching framework of the district's strategic plan; and

WHEREAS, the Tea Area School Board strategic plan's four fundamental pillars include student achievement, engaged Titans, community, and finance and growth management; and

WHEREAS, the Tea Area School Board's unwavering mission to educate and empower the students in their district proves the board leads with vision and a commitment to excellence;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the One Hundredth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Tea Area School Board is the Associated School Boards of South Dakota 2024 Outstanding School Board award recipient.